



CORRIGENDUM

With reference to tender no: AIIMS/Pat/Tender/RadioDiag/Ctscan/2015/317 dated 17/5/2017, regarding Supply & Installation of 64 detector row CT scan for Department of Radiodiagnosis, a pre-bid meeting was held on 23/05/2017 in committee hall, medical college building, AIIMS Patna.

The issue raised by the firms were discussed and the committee recommends for the following corrigendum to be issued:-

1. The following changes in specification should be made:
 - a. **Point no. 03(a):** “Tube current: minimum range 20-800 mA”, should be read as, “Tube current: minimum range 20-660 mA”
 - b. **Point no. 10(d):** “.....Intel Xeon processor CPU with 16 GB RAM or better,.....”, should be read as “.....Intel Xeon processor CPU with 12 GB RAM or better,.....”.
2. **In General Instruction of Bidders Point No. 30 (c) should be read as** The successful bidder, upon receipt of the LOI, shall furnish the required performance security and submit an agreement in the prescribed format within twenty one days, failing which the EMD will forfeited and the award will be cancelled.
3. **In Eligibility Criteria Point no 24 Comparison of Tenders should be read as** “The comparison of the responsive tenders shall be carried out on Delivery Duty Paid (DDP) consignee site basis. The quoted turnkey prices and CMC prices will also be added for comparison/ranking purpose for evaluation. Custom duty and clearance shall be done by the vendor and Institute will reimburses on presentation of Invoice. “
4. The last date of submission of tender documents may be extended up to 23-06-2017, 14.00 hrs and to open on 23/06/2017 at 15:30 hrs.

sd/=

**Faculty In-charge
Procurement Cell
AIIMS, Patna**